OMA07 Certificate of Publishing Notice

SECTION 119 OF AND SCHEDULE 6 TO THE HIGHWAYS ACT 1980

- I, Wendy Robbins, hereby certify that:-
 - 1. 1.A copy of the Bath and North East Somerset Council (Public Footpath BA19/22, Skylark Farm, Peasedown St John) Public Path Diversion Order 2022 and the notice advertising the making of the Order have been displayed at the One Stop Shop, Market Walk, Keynsham between 27th January 2022 24th February 2022 and on the Bath and North East Somerset Council website from 27th January 2022.
 - 2. A copy of the aforementioned notice and Order map were posted at either end of the affected route between 27th January 2022 24th February 2022; and
 - 3. The aforementioned public notice was published in the Midsomer Norton and Radstock Journal newspaper on 27th January 2022.

Wendy Robbins

-Cles

Technical Officer: Public Rights of Way, Bath and North East Somerset Council

Dated: 24th May 2022